º≈°√–∑∫¢Õß™—Èπ°“«∫“ß ·≈–√–¬–Àà“ß√–À«à“ßÀ¡ÿ¥µàÕ
§à“ —¡ª√– ‘∑∏‘Ï§«“¡‡¢â¡¢Õß§«“¡‡§âπ¢Õß√Õ¬µàÕÀ¡ÿ¥¬È”
®—°√å™—¬  ÿ«√√≥‡π“«å
 1
  ‡®√‘≠¬ÿ∑∏ ‡¥™«“¬ÿ°ÿ≈
2
  «‘√‘¬– ∑Õß‡√◊Õß
3

Figure 7.  Dimension of specimens, riveted-pitch
distance as 38.1 mm
Figure 8. Dimension of specimens, riveted-
      pitch distance as 30.16 mm
Figure 9. Dimension of specimens, riveted-
     pitch distance as 38.1 mm
Figure 10. Dimension of specimens, riveted-
  pitch distance as 50.8 mm
«.  ß¢≈“π§√‘π∑√å «∑∑.
ªï∑’Ë 29 ©∫—∫∑’Ë 4 °.§. -  .§. 2550
º≈°√–∑∫¢Õß™—Èπ°“«∫“ß ·≈–√–¬–Àà“ß√–À«à“ßÀ¡ÿ¥
®—°√å™—¬  ÿ«√√≥‡π“«å ·≈–§≥–1079
 Table 3. Detail of all riveted lap joints
Code of Specimen      Number of              Riveted-Pitch         Type of              Thickness
                                     Rivet                                                       Adhesive            of Adhesive
TJR-50.8-01-Exp 3   50.80 mm Rubber glue 0.11 mm
TJR-50.8-02-Exp 3            50.80 mm Rubber glue 0.20 mm
TJR-50.8-03-Exp 3            50.80 mm Rubber glue 0.08 mm
TJR-38.1-01-Exp 4            38.10 mm Rubber glue 0.09 mm
TJR-38.1-02-Exp 4            38.10 mm Rubber glue 0.20 mm
TJR-38.1-03-Exp 4            38.10 mm Rubber glue 0.15 mm
TJR-30.16-01-Exp 5            30.16 mm Rubber glue 0.22 mm
TJR-30.16-02-Exp 5            30.16 mm Rubber glue 0.13 mm
TJR-30.16-03-Exp 5            30.16 mm Rubber glue 0.07 mm
TJE-50.8-01-Exp 3            50.80 mm Epoxy 0.04 mm
TJE-50.8-02-Exp 3            50.80 mm Epoxy 0.08 mm
TJE-50.8-03-Exp 3            50.80 mm Epoxy 0.03 mm
TJE-38.1-01-Exp 4 38.10 mm Epoxy 0.02 mm
TJE-38.1-02-Exp 4            38.10 mm Epoxy 0.07 mm
TJE-38.1-03-Exp 4 38.10 mm Epoxy 0.13 mm
TJE-30.16-01-Exp 5            30.16 mm Epoxy 0.05 mm
TJE-30.16-02-Exp 5 30.16 mm Epoxy 0.12 mm
TJE-30.16-03-Exp 5            30.16 mm Epoxy 0.02 mm
TJF-50.8-01-Exp 3            50.80 mm Free bonding     -
TJF-50.8-02-Exp 3 50.80 mm Free bonding     -
TJF-50.8-03-Exp 3            50.80 mm Free bonding     -
TJF-38.1-01-Exp 4            38.10 mm Free bonding     -
TJF-38.1-02-Exp 4            38.10 mm Free bonding     -
TJF-38.1-03-Exp 4            38.10 mm Free bonding     -
TJF-30.16-01-Exp 5            30.16 mm Free bonding     -
TJF-30.16-02-Exp 5            30.16 mm Free bonding     -
TJF-30.16-03-Exp5      30.16 mm  Free bonding     -
3. °“√®”≈Õß™‘Èπß“π
     √Õ¬µàÕÀ¡ÿ¥¬È”√–¬–Àà“ß√–À«à“ßÀ¡ÿ¥ 50.8, 38.1, ·≈–
30.16 ¡¡. ´÷Ëß„™â‡ªìπ™‘Èπß“π∑¥ Õ∫ ∂Ÿ° √â“ß¢÷Èπ‡ªìπ·∫∫
®”≈Õß “¡¡‘µ‘ ”À√—∫„™â°—∫«‘∏’‰ø‰πµå‡Õ≈‘‡¡πµå ‚¥¬®”≈Õß